BIE Tribal
Early Intervention Program Contacts
by State

Arizona
Gila River
Joann Nelson
P.O. Box 97 
Sacaton, AZ 85147
Joann.nelson@gric.nsn.us 
(T) 520-562-3882/5785 or 520-610-2231 

Havasupai
Mark Standing Eagle Baez
P.O. Box 63 
Supai, AZ 86435
htidea@havasupai-nsn.gov 
(T) 928-448-2821 

Hopi
Marie Nachie
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039
mnachie@hopi.nsn.us 
(T) 928-734-3501 

Navajo Nation	
Paula Seanez
P.O. Box 1420 
Window Rock, AZ 86515
paulaseanez@nndode.org 
(T) 928-871-6338 

Salt River Pima
Victoria Corlett
10005 East Osbourn Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85256
Victoria.corlett@srpmic-ed.org 
(T) 480-362-2573 



Tohono O’odham
Janent Antelo
P.O. Box 837 
Sells, AZ 85634
Janent.antelo@tonation-nsn.gov 
(T) 520-383-7822 (Cell) 520-993-0071 

White Mountain Apache
Helen Fall
P.O. Box 430
Whiteriver, AZ 85941
[bookmark: _GoBack]helen.fall@bie.edu  
(T) 928-338-2600

Florida
Miccosukee
Jennie O. Billie
P.O. Box 440021 
Tamiami Station 
Miami, FL 33144
(T) 305-894-2364 (T) 305-223-8380 

Seminole
Billie McDonald
30290 Josie Billie Highway PMB 1005 
Clewiston, FL 33440
BillieMcDonald@semtribe.com 
(T) 863-983-6348 X 12907
Idaho
Coeur D’Alene
Tami Dohrman
P.O. Box 408
350 Anne Antelope Ave.
Plummer, ID 83851
tdohrman@cdatribe-nsn.gov 
(T) 208-686-8506


Shoshone Bannock (Ft. Hall Shoshone)
Claudia Washakie
P.O. Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203
cwashakie@sbtribes.com 
(T) 208-239-4500 


Iowa
Sac & Fox Tribe of Mississippi (Meskwaki)
Francine Hall
1608 305th Street
St. Tama, IA 52339
fhall@msswarriors.org 
(T) 641-484-9000 (F) 641-484-9090
Kansas
Kickapoo Tribe of Kansas
Casey Gormley
211 South West Street 
Powhattan, KS 66527
Casey.gormley@ktik-nsn.gov 
(T) 785-474-3231 
Louisiana
Chitimacha
Margo Weber
3613 Chitimacha Trail 
Jeanerette, LA 70544
MargoW@chitimacha.gov 
(T) 337-923-9960



 
Maine
Denise Howell 
P.O. Box 718 
Machias, ME 04654
Denise.S.Howell@maine.gov 
(T) 207-255-4892 (T) 207-667-7108 Ellsworth Office 
Passamaquoddy Indian Township & Pleasant Point
Janna Stacey
Maine Indian Ed.
39A Union Street
Calais, Maine 04619
Janna.stacey@bie.edu 
(T) 207-454-2126 X 238
Penobscot Indian
Betsy Dyer
10 Wabanaki Way
Indian Island, ME 04468
Betsy.dyer@indianisland.mie.k12.me.us 
(T) 207-827-4285 

Michigan
Hannahville
Holly Lovell
N14911 Hannahville B-1 Road 
Wilson, MI 49896
Holly.lovell@hannahvilleschool.net 
(T) 906-466-2952  

Saulte St. Marie Tribe of Chippewa
Laura McKechnie
2076 Shunk Rd. 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783
lmckechnie@saulttribe.net 
(T) 906-635-7722 (F) 906-635-4779


Minnesota
Chippewa Minnesota (Mille Lacs)
Tammy Wickstrom
43648 Virgo Road 
Onamia, MN 56359
(T) 320-532-7590 x4400 (F) 320-532-0915

Leech Lake
Lee Turney
190 Sail Star Drive 
Cass Lake, MN 56633
(T) 218-335-3200 (T) 218-335-8353 (F) 218-335-8219 

Minnesota Chippewa (Fond du Lac)
Sharon Belanger
49 University Road 
Cloquet, MN 55720
(T) 218-878-7547 (F) 218-878-7573

White Earth Chippewa
Ronald Buckanaga
P.O. Box 418 
White Earth, MN 56591
(T) 218-983-3285 

Mississippi
Choctaw Mississippi
Trina Cheatham
P.O. Box 6008
Choctaw, MS 39350
Trina.cheatham@choctawtribalschools.com 
(T) 601-663-7643 
Angie Gordon
Angie.gordon@choctawtribalschools.com 

Montana
Flathead Salish & Kootenai Confederated Tribes
Jeanne Christopher
P.O. Box 1510
St. Ignatius, MT 59865
jeannec@cskt.org  
(T) 406-676-4509 ext. 6112 

Northern Cheyenne
Holda Roundstone
Mary Miller (Part C Coordinator)
P.O. Box 128 
Lame Deer, MT 59043
Holda51@yahoo.com 
Mary.miller@cheyennenation.com 
(T) 406-477-6347 x28 

New Mexico
Haaku Learning Center (Acoma)
Barbara Antonio
Louann Tenequer
P.O. Box 428 
Acoma, NM 87034
bantonio@puebloofacoma.org
ltenequer@puebloofacoma.org 
(T) 505-552-6959 

Mescalero Apache
Peggy Vigil
P.O. Box 326 
Mescalero, NM 88340
pvigil@matisp.net 
(T) 575-464-9328 


Pueblo of Isleta
Andrea Pesina
2 Sage Street 
Isleta, NM 87022
Poi2401@isletapueblo.org 
(T) 505-869-9796 

Pueblo of Jemez
Marie Armijo
P.O. Box 709
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024
msarmijo@jemezpueblo.org 
(T) 575-834-7366 

Pueblo of Laguna
Elizabeth Lucero
P.O. Box 798 
Laguna, NM 87026
e.lucero@lagunaed.net 
(T) 505-552-6544 

Pueblo of San Felipe
Tanisia Chabarillo 
P.O. Box 4346 
San Felipe, NM 87001
T.chabarillo@sfpueblo.com 
(T) 505-867-2816 ex 104 

Pueblo of San Ildefonso
Bernice Martinez
02 Tunyo Po 
Santa Fe, NM 87506
bmartinez@sanipueblo.org 
(T) 505-455-2635 

Pueblo of San Juan
Aggie Mendez
P.O. Box 1269 
San Juan Pueblo, NM 87566
Aggie_mendez@headstart.oocs.org 
(T) 505-852-2358 

Pueblo of Santa Clara
Jeremy Oyenque
P.O. Box 580 
Espanola, NM 87532
joyenque@santaclarapueblo.org 
(T) 505-692-6235 or 505-927-9347

Pueblo of Taos
Melanie Maestas
P.O. Box 1846 
Taos, NM 87571
(T) 575-758-5819 x105 

Pueblo of Tesuque
Veronica Martinez
Rt. 42 Box 360TP
Santa Fe, NM 87506
(T) 505-955-7760 (Cell) 505-231-4002 

Pueblo of Zia
Odessa Waquiu
135 Capitol Sq. Dr. 
Zia Pueblo, NM 87053
owaquiu@ziapueblo.org 
(T) 505-867-3304, ex 224 
North Carolina
Eastern Band of Cherokee
Consuela Girty
P.O. Box 134 
Cherokee, NC 28719
(T) 828-554-5102 







North Dakota
Spirit Lake Sioux
Beverly Graywater
P.O. Box 489 
Fort Totten, ND 58335
Sltect5@gondc.com 
(T) 701-766-1274 

Standing Rock
George Starr
P.O. Box 697 
Fort Yates, ND 58538
gstarr@standingrock.org 
(T) 701-854-3678 

Three Affiliated Tribes
Melissa Youngbird
404 Frontage Road 
New Town, ND 58763
Melissa.youngbird@mhanation.com 
(T) 701-627-2458 

Turtle Mountain Chippewa
Terry DeCoteau
P.O. Box 440 
Belcourt, ND 58316
Terry.decoteau@k12.nd.us 
(T) 701-477-6471 ext. 3609 (T) 701-477-5546 
South Dakota
Cheyenne River Sioux
Carol Morgan
P.O. Box 2020
Eagle Butte, SD 57625
Carol.morgan@bie.edu 
(T) 605-964-7223 





Crow Creek Sioux
Brian Wagner
1355 SD Highway 26 
Redfield, SD 57469
Bdwag45@yahoo.com 
(T) 605-472-1402 (Cell) 605-450-1497 

Lower Brule Sioux
Cheri Smith
P.O. Box 804 
Lower Brule, SD 57548
Lbhdstrt5520@hotmail.com 
(T) 605-473-5520 

Oglala Sioux
Elizabeth Belt
P.O. Box 1991 
Pine Ridge, SD 57770
Ebelt82@gmail.com 
(T) 605-867-5712 

Rosebud Sioux Tribe
Cindy Young
P.O. Box 40 
Rosebud, SD 57570
rstedcy@gwtc.net 
(T) 605-747-2833

Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate
Diane Rudolph or Dr. Charnelle Gill
P.O. Box 509 
Agency Village, SD 57262
DianeR@swo-nsn.gov 
CharnelleCG@swo-nsn.gov 
(T) 605-698-8322 or 605-698-8313




Yankton Sioux
Ethel Cournoyer
P.O. Box 1153 
Wagner, SD 57580
Ethel.cournoyer@gmail.com 
(T) 605-384-3641 ex 1020 
Washington State
Colville Confederated
Jeanie Kent and Brandi Clark
P.O. Box 150 
Nespelem, WA 99155
Jeanie.kent@colvilletribes.com 
Brandi.clark@hds@colvilletribes.com 
(T) 509-634-2760 and 509-634-2278 

Lummi
Julie Brown (Part C)
Sally Wertz (Part B)
2645 Kwina Rd 
Bellingham, WA 98226
(T) 360-312-2452 (Julie) (T) 360-312-2448 (Sally)  (F) 360-312-1344

Muckleshoot
Julia Anderson
39015 172nd Ave, NE 
Auburn, WA 98092
(T) 253-939-3311 (F) 253-939-5311

Nisqually
Debbie Siuox Lee
4820 She Nah Num Drive SE 
Olympia, WA 98513
Siouxlee.debbie@nisqually-nsn.gov 
(T) 360-790-1836


Puyallup Tribe
Melanie Stafford
3009 E. Portland Ave. 
Tacoma, WA 98404
Melanie.Stafford@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov 
(T) 253-680-5510 

Quileute
Natalie Jackson
P.O. Box 39 
La Push, WA 98350
Natalie.jackson@quileutenation.org 
(T) 731-414-1506

Yakama
Steven Solam and Chestina Smith
P.O. Box 151 
Toppenish, WA 98948
ChestinaS@yakima.com 
(T) 509-865-5121 

Wisconsin
Lac Courte Oreilles
Deanna Baker (Part C)
Barb Biller (Part B)
13380 W. Trepania Rd. 
Hayward, WI 54843
(T) 715-638-5186 (Deanna)  (T) 715-634-7262 (Barb) 

Menominee Indian
Brianne Tepiew
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, WI 54135
bltepiew@mitw.org 
(T) 715-799-3384 (Cell) 715-853-7130 




Oneida
Carla Witkowski
P.O. Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155
cwitkows@oneidanation.org 
(T) 920-490-3891 

Wyoming
Northern Arapaho/Eastern Shoshone
Lindsey Van Dusen
Lauren Hines
P.O. Box 610
Ft. Washakie, WY 82514
laurenehines@ymail.com 
(T) 307-332-3516 x17 
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